



David Jones

request-916818-2cce35e4@whatdotheyknow.com

Eich cyf . Your ref

Ein cyf . Our ref – Fol 1158

7 December 2022

Dear David Jones,

Request for Information.

Thank you for your request received on 15 November in which you asked:

*Under the freedom of information act, I would like to ask how much has been spent on flags of all kinds, since the inception of the Senedd Commission?
Please could I have a breakdown of these costs, the number of flags in storage and if possible, which flags are stored.*

Please see our response to your request below.

Since the inception of the Senedd, £12,189.98 has been spent on flags and below is a breakdown of those costs.

Description	Amount (£)
Ukraine National Flag 5x3, Professional Quality	124.32

Senedd Cymru
Bae Caerdydd
Caerdydd, CF99 1SN

Welsh Parliament
Cardiff Bay
Cardiff, CF99 1SN

Ffôn/Tel: 0300 200 6224

E-bost/Email: Ceisiadau-gwybodaeth@senedd.cymru
Information-request@senedd.wales

Progress Pride Flag 5x3, Professional Quality	129.12
Welsh Parliament, Welsh and union flags	1,118.88
Progress Pride Flag (Medium)	29.40
Flags for North Wales Senedd office at Colwyn Bay	911.28
New flags	514.80
Remember Srebrenica flag 5x3ft Professional Quality	44.64
36 x Welsh Flag for Shop Sales	63.60
European union flag, union, Wales & NAFW flags	508.80
Flags for the Assembly Office, Colwyn Bay	402.96
Flags for Shop	165.60
Flags For Senedd Shop	63.60
4 European union flag and 2 Wales flag	305.04
Flags	142.80
Flags - European union, union, Wales and NAFW	408.72
Custom flags for the Assembly Colwyn Bay office	126.00
Flags	206.16
St Davids flags	104.88
European and Wales flags	256.20
Owain Glyndwr flag	53.64
Flags	412.32
Flags	168.28
Flags	595.20
Flags	345.60
Flags	640.68
Flags	617.10
Flags	65.59
Flags	217.24
Flags	372.96
Flags	478.99
Flags	760.31
Flags	487.78
Flags	177.48
Flags	318.45
Flags	219.99
Flags	136.25
Flags	116.92
Flags	378.40
Total	12,189.98

An inventory of flags, was undertaken in 2016. This information is captured in the table below.

Country	Total no. of flags	Presiding Officer office flag	Flag pole flag
Argentina	1	1	0
Armed Forces Day	2	0	2
Armenia	1	1	0
Australia	1	1	0
Austria	1	1	0
Belarus	1	1	0
Belgium	3	0	3
Bosnia	1	1	0
Brazil	1	1	0
Bulgaria	1	1	0
Canada	2	1	1
Chile	1	1	0
Croatia	1	1	0
Cuba	1	1	0
Denmark	1	1	0
England	1	1	0
Estonian	1	1	0
Ethiopia with Star	1	1	0
European Union	1	0	1
Fiji	1	1	0
Flanders Lion	1	1	0
France	1	1	0
Georgia (Red Cross)	2	2	0
Germany	1	1	0
Greece	1	1	0
Hungary	1	1	0
Iceland	1	1	0
India	2	1	0
Ireland	2	1	1
Israel	1	1	0
Italy	1	1	0
Jamaica	1	1	0
Japan	1	1	0
Latvia	1	1	0
Lesotho	3	2	1
Lithuania	1	1	0

Luxembourg	1	1	0
Macedonia	2	2	0
Namibia	1	1	0
Netherlands	1	1	0
New Zealand	2	2	0
North Korea	1	1	0
Northern Ireland	1	1	0
Pakistan	2	1	1
Panama	1	1	0
Patagonia	1	0	0
Poland	1	1	0
Quebec	2	1	1
Scotland	2	2	0
Singapore	1	1	0
Slovakia	1	1	0
Slovenia	1	1	0
Spain (Basque)	2	1	1
Sri Lanka	1	1	0
Switzerland	1	1	0
Thailand	1	1	0
Trinidad & Tobago	1	1	0
Uganda	1	1	0
Ukraine	1	1	0
United Kingdom	2	2	0
United Nations	1	0	0
USA	1	1	0
Vietnam	2	1	1
Wales	2	1	1

Yours sincerely

Buddug Saer

**Freedom of Information Manager
Welsh Parliament**

Your request has been considered according to the principles set out in the **Code of Practice on Public Access to Information**. If you have any questions regarding this response please contact me. If you feel you have cause for complaint, please follow the guidance below.

Cause for concern or complaint with your FOI response?

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Parliament's handling of your request, you can request an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Freedom of Information Manager at:

Information-request@senedd.wales or in writing to

Welsh Parliament
Governance and Assurance
Cardiff Bay
Cardiff
CF99 1SN

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF